Season

2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22

2022-23
2023-24

Most Wickets

lan Adams (Albury)

Rins Varghese (Albury) & Joshua Steadman ( St Patrick's)

Drew Styles (Tallangatta)
Brad Smith (East Albury)
Mark Purtell (North Albury)
Mark Purtell (North Albury)
Benjamin Joos (North Albury)
Craig Scammell (New City)
Doug Maddison (Lavington)
Chris Barrott (North Albury)
Steve Jennings (North Albury)
Gareth Dennis (Belvoir)

Leigh Collins (Wodonga)
Ashley Hockin (East Albury)
Aaron Hoskin (Howlong)
Jamie Graf (Wodonga Raiders)

Will Keighran (St Patrick's) & Dean White (East Albury)
Greg Roberts (Wodonga Raiders)

Wickets

27
19
24
33
26
28
29
28
29
30
29
25
35
32
33
32

23
38



