Season	Most Wickets	Wickets
2006-07	Ian Adams (Albury)	27
2007-08	Rins Varghese (Albury) & Joshua Steadman (St Patrick's)	19
2008-09	Drew Styles (Tallangatta)	24
2009-10	Brad Smith (East Albury)	33
2010-11	Mark Purtell (North Albury)	26
2011-12	Mark Purtell (North Albury)	28
2012-13	Benjamin Joos (North Albury)	29
2013-14	Craig Scammell (New City)	28
2014-15	Doug Maddison (Lavington)	29
2015-16	Chris Barrott (North Albury)	30
2016-17	Steve Jennings (North Albury)	29
2017-18	Gareth Dennis (Belvoir)	25
2018-19	Leigh Collins (Wodonga)	35
2019-20	Ashley Hockin (East Albury)	32
2020-21	Aaron Hoskin (Howlong)	33
2021-22	Jamie Graf (Wodonga Raiders)	32
2022-23	Will Keighran (St Patrick's) & Dean White (East Albury)	23
2023-24	Greg Roberts (Wodonga Raiders)	38